



## JEWISH FEDERATION OF DELAWARE HONORED WITH AWARD OF DISTINCTION IN THE 27<sup>TH</sup> ANNUAL COMMUNICATIONS AWARDS

## For Immediate Release:

Contact: Seth J. Katzen/CEO | 302.427.2100 | Seth@ShalomDel.org

May 4, 2021, Wilmington, DE – The Jewish Federation of Delaware was named a winner in the 27<sup>th</sup> Annual Communicator Awards in the Annual Report/Non-Profit category for its 2019-2020 IMPACT Report to the Community, *"In Challenging Times, We Grow Stronger TOGETHER".* 

You can view the digital version at: https://www.shalomdelaware.org/publications/annual-report.html

"Our IMPACT Report to the Community is a journey through the past year telling the story how Federation works with our local and global partners in improving the world," said Seth J. Katzen, President and CEO of Jewish Federation of Delaware. "While this past year was certainly challenging, we learned the importance of resiliency and the power of our collective impact."

## About Jewish Federation of Delaware

Every day, Jewish Federation of Delaware supports programs that feed, clothe, shelter, counsel and rescue thousands of people here in Delaware and the Brandywine Valley, in Israel and around the world. We provide opportunities that educate, inspire and celebrate a vibrant Jewish life. It's our responsibility. It's our privilege. It's who we are. For more information, please visit ShalomDelaware.org.

## About the Communicator Awards

The Communicator Awards is the leading international awards program honoring creative excellence for marketing and



communications professionals. Founded by passionate communications professionals over two decades ago, The Communicator Awards is an annual competition honoring the best digital, mobile, audio, video, and social content the industry has to offer. The Communicator Awards is widely recognized as one of the largest awards of its kind in the world. Learn more at <u>CommunicatorAwards.com</u>.

###

